
 
 

 

Non-California Welcome Letter 
 
 
 
Dear Insured:  
 
Athens Administrators has been retained as your workers compensation claims administrator for 
the Leavitt Group & Hartford program. We are pleased to be able to provide you with workers’ 
compensation claims handling services and will ensure a smooth transition of any open claims 
you might have. Athens Administrators will handle all claims that are in the State of California 
and REM will service claims in all other states.  We are both third parties who provide claim 
administration services on behalf of your insurance company. Both Athens and REM are 
committed to superior service and successful claims handling.  Our claim professionals will work 
closely with you to facilitate your return to work program while simultaneously ensuring that 
your injured employees received quality care.   
 
In an effort to “go green” we have created an electronic version of 
your claims kit. Please visit www.athensadmin.com/leavitt and select 
Non-California Claims. 
 
 
 
 

To Report a New Claim 
(Choose your preferred method) 

 
Internet:  www.athensadmin.com/reportclaim 

User name: pacwest 
Password: pacwest 
 

Telephone:  866-308-4446 
 
Fax:   877-263-4389  
 
Email:  reportclaim@athensadmin.com 
 
Mail:   P.O. Box 696, Concord, CA, 94522 
 
 
 

 



 
 

 

 

Athens Non-CA Internet Physician Look-Up 
 
To locate a doctor or clinic outside of California and create customized medical directories, use 
the website below.  
 

www.corvel.com 
 
 

Questions 
 

Cindi Rickert, Account Manager (Non-CA Claims) 
Direct: 610-841-2877 

Email: Cynthia.rickert@tristargroup.net
 
 
We appreciate your business and believe that communication is critical for successful claims 
administration. We encourage you to contact us if you have any questions. 

 



 
 

 

 

 
 
 

How to Report a New Claim  
Reference Guide for Workers’ Compensation 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
To inquire about an open claim, please contact your examiner directly by using the Claims Team 
Reference Sheet. If you do not know who your examiner is please contact your Account 
Manager, who is also listed on the Claims Team Reference Sheet.  
 

 

Phone: 866-308-4446 

Fax: 877-263-4389 

Internet 
www.athensadmin.com/reportclaim 

Username: pacwest 
Password: pacwest 

Email:  
reportclaim@athensadmin.com 

Mail 
P.O. Box 696 

Concord, CA 94522 



Athens/Leavitt/Hartford Claims Team (as of 3/4/14) 
    
California Account Manager Jamie Sanderson 925-826-1127 jsanderson@athensadmin.com   
Non-California Account Manager Cindi Rickert 562-506-0300 x5995       cynthia.rickert@tristargroup.net   
    

State Examiner Back Up Med Only Supervisor Address 
 Beatriz Cortes 

949-648-5895 
bcortes@athensadmin.com 
 

Lupe O’Connor 
949-648-5845 
loconnor@athensadmin.com 

Lupe O’Connor 
949-648-5845 
loconnor@athensadmin.com 

Doug Gibb 
949-648-5856 
dgibb@athensadmin.com 

Athens Administrators 
PO Box 696 
Concord, CA 94522 

 
California 

Claudia Rios 
949-870-3481 
crios@athensadmin.com 
 

Lupe O'Connor 
949-648-5845
loconnor@athensadmin.com 

Lupe O'Connor 
949-648-5845 
loconnor@athensadmin.com 

Mike Marin 
949-648-5842 
mmarin@athensadmin.com 
 

 

 Chasity Langley 
949-648-5893 
clangley@athensadmin.com 

Karen Puentes
949-648-5854
kpuentes@athensadmin.com 

Karen Puentes 
949-648-5854
kpuentes@athensadmin.com 

  

    
 

IL, IN, KS, MI, MN, MO, NE, SD, WI 
Linda Klein 
651-855-3300 x4314
linda.klein@tristargroup.net 

 
 
 

Lisa Doyle 
262-798-3200 x4213 
lisa.doyle@tristargroup.net 

Karen Schlindwein 
262-798-3200 x4212 
karen.schlindwein@tristargroup.net  

    TRISTAR 
    PO Box 2805 
    Clinton, IA 52733-2805
  

      
 

UT 
Sandra Jones
801-568-5138 x2210
sandra.jones@tristargroup.net

 
Sandra Jones 
801-568-5138 x2210
sandra.jones@tristargroup.net

 

 

   Sandray Jones
   801-568-5138 x221
 

Connie Staker 
801-568-5138 x2215
connie.staker@tristargroup.net 

 

TRISTAR
PO Box 2805 
Clinton, IA 52733-285
 

      
 
AL, AR, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, FL 

Paulette Chapman
770-325-5000 x4032
paulette.chapman@tristargroup.net 

Chris Miller 
863-607-4532 
crystal.miller@tristargroup.net 

Paulette Chapman
770-325-5000 x4032 
paulette.chapman@tristargroup.net 

Janice Guidry 
615-391-9300 x4413
janice.guidry@tristargroup.net 

TRISTAR
PO Box 2805 
Clinton, IA 52733-2805
       

      
 

LA, OK, TX 
Marilyn Miller 
972-952-8000 x4122
marilyn.miller@tristargroup.net  

Rebecca Christie
214-492-5600 x4126 
rabecca.christie@tristargroup.net 

Carol Schwartz 
972-952-8000 x4114 
carol.schwartz@tristargroup.net  

TRISTAR
PO Box 2805
Clinton, IA 52733-2805
   

      
 

AZ, NV 
Nicole Sheil 
 
720-962-0222 x3424
nicole.sheil@tristargroup.net

 
 
 

Nicole Sheil
 
720-962-0222 x3424 
nicole.sheil@tristargroup.net 

Michael Imbriano (Denver, CO)
720-926-0222 x3433
 
michael.imbriano@tristargroup.net   

 TRISTAR
 PO Box 2805        
 Clinton, IA 52733-2805
 
 

      
 

CO 
Nancy Gay
720-962-0222 x3475 
nancy.gay@tristargroup.net 

Mike Hawkins 
720-962-0222 x34445 
michael.hawkins@tristargroup.net  

Nancy Gay 
720-962-0222 x3475 
nancy.gay@tristargroup.net 

Michael Imbriano (Denver, CO) 
720-926-0222 x3433 
michael.imbriano@tristargroup.net 

TRISTAR
PO Box 2805
Clinton, IA 52733-2805
  

      
 

OR, WA 
Julie Bartel 
503-245-7592 x1917
Julie.bartel@tristargroup.net 
 

Kari Radford
503-245-7592 x1914 
kari.radford@tristargroup.net 

Julie Bartel
503-245-7592 x1917
Julie.Bartel@tristargroup.net 
 

Michael Imbriano (Denver, CO)
720-926-0222 x3433
michael.imbriano@tristargroup.net 

TRISTAR
PO Box 2805
Clinton, IA 52733-2805
 

      
 

DC, DE, MD, PA, WV 
Donna Amodei 
215-592-5000 x3911 
donna.amodei@tristargroup.net 

Donna Amodei 
215-592-5000 x3911 
donna.amodei@tristargroup.net 

Jayne Chamberlain-Dean 
215-592-5000 x3916 
jayne.chamberlin@tristargroup.net 

Kathleen Zilles 
215-592-5000 x3416
Kathleen.Zilles@tristargroup.net 

TRISTAR 
PO Box 2805 
Clinton, IA 52733-2805
 

      
 

CT, RI
Rose Mardenly  
401-597-6049 
rosemarie.mardenly@tristargroup.net 
 

Kim Moniz 
562-506-0300 x3461 
kimberely.moniz@tristargroup.net 
 

Rose Mardenly
401-597-6049
rosemarie.mardenly@tristargroup.net  
 

Dana Wilson 
215-592-5000 x3944
dana.wilson@tristargroup.net 
 

TRISTAR 
PO Box 2805 
Clinton, IA 52733-2805 
 

      
 

MA, NH, VT 
Kim Moniz 
562-506-0300 x3461
kimberely.moniz@tristargroup.net 
 

Rose Mardenly 
401-597-6049 
rosemarie.mardenly@tristargroup.net 
 

Kim Moniz 
562-506-0300 x3461 
kimberely.moniz@tristargroup.net 
 

Dana Wilson 
215-592-5000 x3944 
dana.wilson@tristargroup.net 

TRISTAR 
PO Box 2805
Clinton, IA 52733-2805 

      
 

NJ, NY 
Michelle Bracero 
800-275-8672 x3463
michelle.bracero@tristargroup.net 

Michelle Bracero 
800-347-1140 
michelle.bracero@tristargroup.net 

Michelle Bracero 
800-275-8672 x3463 
michelle.bracero@tristargroup.net 

Stephanie James 
215-592-5000 x3415 
stephanie.james@tristargroup.net 

TRISTAR 
PO Box 2805 
Clinton, IA 52733-2805 
 

      
 

AK 
 

Tristar Risk Management 

Mike Hawkins 
720-962-0222 x3445 
Michael.Hawkins@tristargroup.net 

 Mike Hawkins
720-962-0222 x3445 
Michael.Hawkins@tristargroup.net 

Michael Imbriano 
720-962-0222 x3433 
michael.imbriano@tristargroup.net  Clinton, IA 52733-2805

TRISTAR
PO Box 2805 

 
 

      
 

ID 
 

          Intermountain Claims 

John Kralovec 
208-388-8768 x3703
john.kralovec@tristargroup.net 
 

 
 

John Kralovec 
208-388-8768- x3703
john.kralovec@tristargroup.net 
 

Michael Imbriano (Denver, CO)
720-962-0222 x3433
michael.imbriano@tristargroup.net  Clinton, IA 52733-2805

TRISTAR
PO Box 2805

 

      
 

MT 
 

Brentwood Service Administrators 

Jo Glockner
888-538-9847 x3466 
jolien.glockner@tristargroup.net 

 

Jo Glockner 
888-538-9847 x3466 
jolien.glockner@tristargroup.net 

Michael Imbriano (Denver, CO)
720-962-0222 x3433
michael.imbriano@tristargroup.net  Clinton, IA 52733-2805

TRISTAR
PO Box 2805

      
 

NM 
 

Keenan & Associates 

Nancy Gay 
800-275-8672 x3475 
Nancy.Gay@tristargroup.net 

 Nancy Gay 
800-275-8672 x3475 
Nancy.Gay@tristargroup.net 

Michael Imbriano (Denver, CO)
720-962-0222 x3433 
michael.imbriano@tristargroup.net   Clinton, IA 52733-2805

 TRISTAR
 PO Box 2805
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